

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FIRST APPEAL NO.2065 OF 2012

Manjulabai w/o Mahadeo Hake
& another

Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & another

Respondents

Mr.Nandangavale, advocate holding for Mr.V.G.Sakolkar, advocate
for the appellants.

Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : R.M.BORDE &

U.D.SALVI, JJ.

DATE : 28th January, 2013.

PER COURT:

Issue notice before admission to the Respondents
returnable on 25.02.2013.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Call R. & P.

U.D.SALVI
JUDGE

R.M.BORDE
JUDGE