

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Sakolkar Vijay G.
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2: Mr. S.S. Tope

.....

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE AND
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2014

P.C. :-

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants undertakes to furnish correct and complete address of respondent No.3 within four weeks from today. Upon furnishing such correct and complete address, re-issue notice to un-served respondent No.3, returnable on 13.6.2014.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)

rij/