

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Sakolkar Vijay G.

Mr. PP More, AGP for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2.

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.

Dated: February 27, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1) Liberty to the appellants to serve the acquiring body by alternate mode of service by Fax/E-mail/Speed post etc. and file an affidavit of service within two weeks.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )

...