

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr Sakolkar Vijay G.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr S R Yadav

...

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.

Dated: June 16, 2016

...

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel submits that, the appellants have filed a civil application for production of additional evidence and said civil application is not placed along with the first appeal. Office to place said civil application alongwith the appeal on next date.
2. Stand over to 30.6.2016.

**( V.K. JADHAV, J. )**

...