

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

947 FIRST APPEAL NO.2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Vijay G. Sakolkar  
AGP for Respondents no.01 & 02 : Mr. A.M. Phule  
Advocate for Respondent no.03 : Mr. D.V. Soman

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.**

**DATE : 09TH JULY 2019**

**ORAL ORDER :**

On the request of learned Advocate for the  
appellant, stand over till 06th August 2019.

**( Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi )  
JUDGE**

.....