

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 FIRST APPEAL NO.2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Mr. V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for the appellants

Mr. S.P. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent Nos.1 and 2

Mr. D.V. Soman, Advocate for the respondent No.3

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 06th AUGUST, 2019

PER COURT :

1 It appears that though this Court had placed the present matter for final hearing in 2016, yet, the learned Advocate for the appellant is not ready with his submissions. Under such circumstance, only one chance is given. Stand over till 11.09.2019.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)