

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

51 FIRST APPEAL NO.2065 OF 2012
WITH CA/15057/2016 IN FA/2065/2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Mr. V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for appellants

Mr. D.V. Soman, Advocate for respondent No.3

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2019

PER COURT :

- 1 The matter is **de-reserved**.
- 2 Place the matter for consideration in the week commencing from
3rd February, 2020.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

agd