



(1)

fa2065.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

48 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2065 OF 2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE DIED THR LRS UTTAM MAHADEO HAKE
AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15057 OF 2016

IN FA/2065/2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Mr. H.B. Nandagawale, Advocate for the appellants
Mrs.A.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 05.08.2025

PC :-

01. The appellants have approached this Court challenging the judgment and award, wherein his Land Acquisition Reference under section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act came to be dismissed.

02. Considering the above, place this matter for final hearing on 03.09.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]